Page 1Tech Bulletin - 14
2PC Body - Ideal for EZ Maintenance
PTFE Lined Valves Designed for High Corrosion, High Purity
CHEM-FLO SERIES
Models:
25 - Wafer Type
26 -  Lug Type

STANDARD PARTS LIST
MAX SEAL PERFORMANCE SERIES BUTTERFLY VALVE MODEL NUMBER CODES
ORDERING EXAMPLE BY PART NUMBER
Size 2” - 24”
Model Body Material Disc Material Stem Material Seat /Backing Material Operator Size S/F
Wafer-
25
Lug-
26
Ductile Iron DI PTFE Coated SS TS Stainless 316 SS PTFE / NBR B Lever L 2 50
Sp
ec
ia
l
 F
ea
tu
reStainless 316 SS Stainless 316 SS 17-4PH S7 PTFE / EPDM E Gear G 3 80
Alloy 20 A2 Alloy 20 A2 PTFE / Silicone S Bare stem N 4 100
Duplex DP Duplex DP PTFE / VITON V Actuator A 6 150
8 200
10 250
12 300
Wafer Ductile Iron Stainless 316 Stainless 316 PTFE Lever 4”
Model Body Disc Stem Seat Operator Size
    25     -          DI              -            SS              -          SS              -             T               -                L           -            100
2”-12” stock; 14” - 24” project order.
Disc options: 316SS/PTFE, Ductile Iron/PTFE, 17-4Ph/PTFE
Operating pressure 150 psi for 2” - 14”; 100 psi for 16” - 24”.
International flange compatibility.
Flange connection according to DIN 2501 PN10/16 resp.
ANSI class 150, with standard grounding connection.
Face to face dimensions according to DIN/EN558-1 range 20,
ISO 5752 short, BS 5155 and API 609
Top flange according to ISO 5211, stem to EN12116
Nearly 2” neck length meets general insulation requirements
The Chem-Flo Series valve disc has a minimum 1/8” (3mm)
thickness of pure virgin PTFE encapsulated over 316
stainless steel disc.
High strength, square drive ensures a positive shaft to disc
connection.
Square drive offers direct ISO mounting of gear operator
and automation equipment.
Disc floats inside the seat for positive sealing and extended
seat life.
No pins or bolts exposed to flow.
A lock plate and two screws mechanically retain the shaft in
the body ensuring a blow out proof stem design.
Accurate and smooth
machined profile of SS
disc edge requires minimal
deformation of the resilient
PTFE liner to achieve
a positive seal. The low
deformation results in low
torque, less wear of the
seat liner and increased
operational life.
Performance / Design
Max-Seal CHEM-FLO Series
Valves Are Bidirectionally Bubble
Tight.
No Part Name Material Code
1 Upper Stem SS316 SS
17-4PH S7
2 Lock Plate Stainless Steel SS
3 Screw Stainless Steel SS
4 Bushing PTFE w/ Graphite
5 Upper Body Ductile Iron A536 DI
Stainless CF8M SS
6 Disc Spring SS316 SS
7 Washer PTFE T
8 Disc Stainless + PTFE SS